TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Full Release of Security Interest recorded 7/22/08, R/F 3819/0741

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Business Credit (USA) Inc.		08/11/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excalibur Electronics, Inc.
Street Address:	13755 SW 119 Avenue
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33186
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2964258	ALEXANDRA
Registration Number:	2964257	ALEXANDRA THE GREAT
Registration Number:	2946418	BAR MASTER
Registration Number:	3392771	BREW MASTER
Registration Number:	3538563	EXCALIBUR RACING
Registration Number:	3400045	EZ CRANK
Registration Number:	2944354	FOREVER FLASHLIGHT
Registration Number:	3386681	ISNOOZE
Registration Number:	2798792	JOKE MASTER
Registration Number:	2858082	KING MASTER
Registration Number:	3621189	MIND TRAINER
Registration Number:	3146191	MOVIE MASTER
Registration Number:	2967128	NIGHT NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	2979094	PET MASTER

Registration Number:	3520037	PHANTOM FORCE	
Registration Number:	3058323	POKER DARTS	
Registration Number:	2970088	QUIZMASTER	
Registration Number:	3048977	RECIPE MASTER	
Registration Number:	3303365	RX MASTER	
Registration Number:	3499571	SOUNDMASTER	
Registration Number:	3519960	SPACE NAVIGATOR	
Registration Number:	2843446	STAR NAVIGATOR	
Registration Number:	2976139	TOUCH CASINO	
Registration Number:	2867135	TOUCH CHESS	
Registration Number:	3386215	ULTIMATE CASINO	
Registration Number:	3094487	VIRTUAL CASINO	
Registration Number:	3309496	WIND BLASTER	
Serial Number:	77510868	POD TOWER	
Serial Number:	77509536	MICRO ZOOMERS	
Serial Number:	77510864	PIGSKIN PREDICTIONS	
Serial Number:	77510866	PRO FORM FOOTBALL	
Serial Number:	77175053	RESTAURANT MASTER	
Serial Number:	77510861	SOUND THEATER	
Serial Number:	77509535	BRAIN STATION	
Serial Number:	78832638	ICANDY	
Serial Number:	77510869	PHOTO TRIVIA	
Serial Number:	77182412	WASP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-981-4547

Email: leonardm@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: Eighteenth and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136354.2 EXCALIBUR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard
Signature:	/michael leonard/
	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0014

Date:	08/11/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Notice of Full Release & Security In	terest#page2.tif terest#page3.tif terest#page4.tif

NOTICE OF FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made this <u>11</u> day of August 2009, by HSBC BUSINESS CREDIT (USA), INC., ("Agent"), a Delaware corporation, and acting as Agent for various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") as set forth in the Financing Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, reference is made to a Financing Agreement dated 15 July 2008, by and between EXCALIBUR ELECTRONICS, INC., a Florida corporation ("Borrower"), Agent and Lenders;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Financing Agreement a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement ("Trademark Collateral Agreement") was entered into on 15 July 2008 between Borrower and Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Financing Agreement and Trademark Collateral Agreement, Borrower granted to Agent a Security Interest in various trademarks (the "Marks"), the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications for the Marks as defined in the Trademark Assignment of Security, including without limitation, the Marks set forth in Schedule A attached hereof;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Assignment of Security dated 15 July 2008, was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 22 July 2008 at Reel/Frame 3819/0742; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release and discharge its security interest in the Marks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby releases and remits any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation, the Marks identified in Schedule A, and hereby authorizes EB Excalibur, Inc. and its counsel or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the European Union's Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent duly executes this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

Date:	HSBC BUSINESS CREDIT/USA) INC. By:
	Name: Deborah Linder For Keun Ayers
	Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

US Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date	Status	Int'l Class(es
ALEXANDRA	78-424503	05/25/2004	Registered	9
	2,964,258	06/28/2005		
ALEXANDRA THE GREAT	78-424497	05/25/2004	Registered	9
	2,964,257	06/28/2005		_
BAR MASTER	76-399764	04/22/2002	Registered	9
	2,946,418	05/03/2005	~	
BREW MASTER	78-428593	06/02/2004	Registered	9
	3,392,771	03/04/2008		
EXCALIBUR RACING	78-423811	05/24/2004	Registered	28
	3,538,563	11/25/20085		
EZ CRANK	78-925508	07/10/2006	Registered	11
	3,400,045	03/18/2008		
FOREVER FLASHLIGHT	76-399763	04/22/2002	Registered	11
	2,944,354	04/26/2005		
ISNOOZE	78-832501	03/08/2006	Registered	9, 14
	3,386,681	02/19/2008		
JOKE MASTER	76-399767	04/22/2002	Registered	9
	2,798,792	12/23/2003		
KING MASTER	78-273185	07/11/2003	Registered	28
	2,858,082	06/29/2004		
MIND TRAINER	77-509534	06/27/2008	Registered	9
	3,621,189	05/12/2009		
MOVIE MASTER	78-282759	08/04/2003	Registered	9
	3,146,191	09/19/2006	_	
NIGHT NAVIGATOR	78-431759	06/08/2004	Registered	9
	2,967,128	07/12/2005		
PET MASTER	78-282781	08/04/2003	Registered	9
	2,979,094	07/26/2005	_	
PHANTOM FORCE	77-429182	03/24/2008	Registered	28
ALFA CIMAR TO THE TAXABLE TO THE TAX	3,520,037	10/21/2008		
POKER DARTS	78-501953	10/19/2004	Registered	28
	3,058,323	02/07/2006		
QUIZMASTER	78-330127	11/19/2003	Registered	28
ALVA MARAJOR PARA	2,970,088	07/19/2005	W. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	
RECIPE MASTER	78-427568	05/31/2004	Registered	9
	3,048,977	01/24/2006		

Trademark	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date	Status	Int'l Class(es)
RX MASTER	78-282767	08/04/2003	Registered	9
	3,303,365	10/02/2007	registored	
SOUNDMASTER	77-060116	12/08/2006	Registered	9
BOONDMAGILA	3,499,571	09/09/2008	registered	
SPACE NAVIGATOR	77-427982	03/21/2008	Registered	9
DIACE NAVIGATOR	3,519,960	10/21/2008	registered	
STAR NAVIGATOR	76-222507	03/09/2001	Registered	9
BIAK NAVIGATOR	2,843,446	05/18/2004	registered	,
TOUCH CASINO	78-428641	06/02/2004	Registered	28
COCCHEAGING	2,976,139	07/26/2005	registered	20
TOUCH CHESS	76-204674	02/05/2001	Registered	28
	2,867,135	07/27/2004	registered	26
	2,607,133	0//2//2004		
ULTIMATE CASINO	78-430162	06/04/2004	Registered	28
	3,386,215	02/19/2008		
VIRTUAL CASINO	78-430167	06/04/2004	Registered	28
	3,094,487	05/16/2006		
WIND BLASTER	78-816147	02/16/2006	Registered	11
	3,309,496	10/09/2007		
POD TOWER	77-510868	06/30/2008	Pending	9
MICRO ZOOMERS	77-509536	06/27/2008	Allowed	28
PIGSKIN PREDICTIONS	77-510864	06/30/2008	Allowed	28
PRO FORM FOOTBALL	77-510866	06/30/2008	Allowed	28
RESTAURANT MASTER	77-175053	05/08/2007	Allowed	9
SOUND THEATER	77-510861	06/30/2008	Allowed	9
		,		
BRAIN STATION	77-509535	06/27/2008	Abandoned	9
ICANDY	78-832638	03/08/2006	Abandoned	9
PHOTO TRIVIA	77-510869	06/30/2008	Abandoned	28
WASP	77-182412	05/16/2007	Abandoned	28

Foreign Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Status	Int'l Class(es)
Canada	SOUNDMASTER	1347116	05/11/2007	Allowed	9
European Union	SOUNDMASTER	58 9 6915	05/11/2007	Pending	9

TOTAL P.06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 08/11/2009